NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING AND AGENDA FOR

Cherokee County Rural Water District #1

As required by Section 311, Title 25 of the Oklahoma Statutes, notice is hereby given that the Board of Directors of Cherokee County Rural Water District 1 will hold a special meeting on Thursday, the 15th of August 2024 at 6:00 pm at the Cherokee County Rural Water District #1, 21439 Highway 80, Fort Gibson Ok 74434.

	AGENDA
Roll call of members	ERK CHE
Thom Cole Jeff Delmedico Dean Williams Nick Reich Rodney Bond	STATE OF OKLAHOMA, Cherokee County Filed for record on the
Call meeting to order: Operations Report - Jason Gro Office Report - Holly Graber Chairman Report - Thom Cole	
Following is a list of the busin	ess to be conducted by the Board of Directors at the above meeting:
 Approve or Disapprov when road crossings a available to the prope Public Input (limited to time. Public input will Consideration, discuss 	
Adjourn: Name of person posting this r	notice: Holly Graber
Holls Man (Signature)	Cherokee County Rural Water District #1 Manager (Title)

Posted the 13th of August, 2024 at //:05 AM/PM at the Cherokee County Rural Water District #1 Office, 21439 Highway 80, Fort Gibson Ok 74434. Phone: 918.400.1043 - FAX: 918.400.1044